

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 4053 OF 2026

Schindler India Pvt. Ltd. ...Petitioner
 Versus
 Union of India & Ors. ...Respondents

Adv. Shareen Gupta a/w Rajan Mishra, Tnay Vyas i/b JSA Advocates and Solicitors
 for Petitioner.

**CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &
 AARTI SATHE, JJ.**

DATE: 01 APRIL 2026

P.C.

1. As similar issues as in the present case, are raised in a batch of petitions in the case of **Rollmet LLP Vs. Union of India & Ors.**¹ which were heard and orders reserved, we adjourn the present proceedings to **15 April 2026**, awaiting the orders passed on the said petitions.

2. Till the adjourned date of hearing, no coercive action for recovery be adopted against the petitioners.

(AARTI SATHE, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)

1 Writ Petition no.16848/2025