

P.H. Jayani

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL WRIT PETITION NO.4053 OF 2026

Schindler India Private Limited Petitioner
V/s.
Union of India and Ors. Respondents

Mr. Rajan Mishra i/b. J. Sagar and Associates for the petitioner.

**CORAM: SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR, C.J. &
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.**

DATE: 16th APRIL 2026

P.C.:

Prima facie, we are of the view that this writ petition is not maintainable in view of the statutory regime under the Central Goods and Services Tax Act, 2017.

2) Stand over to 17th April 2026.

Digitally
signed by
PREETI
HEERO
JAYANI
Date:
2026.04.16
20:12:33
+0530

[SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.]

[CHIEF JUSTICE]