

H.C. Shiv

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4053 OF 2026

Schinder India Private Limited Petitioner

V/s.

Union of India & Ors. Respondents

Mr. Rajan Mishra a/w Adv. Shareen Gupta, Adv. Ruchita Modi & Adv. Tanay Vyas i/by JSA Advocates and Solicitors, for the Petitioner.

**CORAM: SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR, C.J. &
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.**

DATE: 17th APRIL 2026

P.C.:

- 1) Mr. Mishra, the learned counsel for the petitioner states that Writ Petition No.16848 of 2025 and connected matters were posted for judgment today.
- 2) Post this writ petition along with writ petition No.16848 of 2025 and connected matters on 22nd April 2026.
- 3) Till then, the department shall not take any coercive action against the petitioner.

[SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.]

[CHIEF JUSTICE]